
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4139
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
DUAL DEGREE COURSE
Raajhaa Shri Anwhar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ambedkar University Delhi has decided to do away with its dual degree courses;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any representations have been received from the students in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government on these representations?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The Ambedkar University, Delhi has informed that it does not have a dual degree programme.

(b) to (e ): Does not arise.
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